506066361 05/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6113076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER SÖLL	03/18/2019
TAKAHITO MUKAI	11/27/2018
KYLE HOFFMAN	03/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YALE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	TWO WHITNEY AVENUE	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16754130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YU 5714 CIP (2) 371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020

Total Attachments: 6

506066361

source=YU_5714_CIP_2_PCT Fully Exe Assn#page1.tif source=YU_5714_CIP_2_PCT Fully Exe Assn#page2.tif source=YU_5714_CIP_2_PCT Fully Exe Assn#page3.tif source=YU_5714_CIP_2_PCT Fully Exe Assn#page4.tif source=YU_5714_CIP_2_PCT Fully Exe Assn#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052700 FRAME: 0375 source=YU_5714_CIP_2_PCT Fully Exe Assn#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052700 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT

We, Dieter Söll of 22 Union Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, Takahito Mukai of 205 Church St., Apt. 2H, New Haven, Connecticut 06510, and Kyle Hoffman of 117 Lawrence Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Yale University, a university of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven, Connecticut 06510 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Compositions and Methods for Making Selenocysteine Containing Polypeptides" described in International Application No. PCT/US2018/054437 filed in the U.S. Receiving Office on October 4, 2018 by Yale University and utility application to which priority is being claimed, being U.S. Application No. 15/724,678 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2017, (2) International Application No. PCT/US2018/054437 filed October 4, 2018 and U.S. Application No. 15/724,678 filed October 4, 2017 (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

1

45292945

YU 5714 CIP (2) PCT 078245/00390

By: Yale University Filed: October 4, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

45292945

We agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

We each individually do hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

Witnesses:

1. Signed: Jusa R Adams
Printed Name: Lisa R Adams
Address: 53 Paramount And

Title: "Compositions and Methods for Making Selenocysteine Containing Polypeptides"

WITNESS my hand and seal this_

By: Yale University Filed: October 4, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

3

YU 5714 CIP (2) PCT 078245/00390

2.

Signed:_

Address: _

Printed Name:

		PATENT REEL: 052700 FRAME: 0380
		076243/00330
45292945	4	YU 5714 CIP (2) PCT 078245/00390

171-8501, Japan

EMI

168-0082 ,

WITNESS my hand and seal this ___

27th day of November

SUETSUGU

Nishi-Ikebukuto, Toshimaku, Tokyo

3-24-9-307 Kugayama, Suginamiku, Tokyo

Japan

By: Yale University Filed: October 4, 2018 ASSIGNMENT

Witnesses:

Signed:

Printed Name: _

1.

2.

By: Yale University Filed: October 4, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

WITNE	ESS my hand and seal this 18 day of March , 201.9
	K. H. Aug
Witne	/Kyle Hoffman esses:
3.	Signed: Lon R adam
	Printed Name: LISA R. Haams
	Address: 53 Varamount Ave
	Handen Ct 06517
4.	Signed: Wa Wary
	Printed Name: <u>Ova Urtanb</u>
	Address: 105 Bedford ave
	Handen CT Ma517

5

YU 5714 CIP (2) PCT 078245/00390

By: Yale University Filed: October 4, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Yale University does hereby declare that it has accepted from Dieter Söll, Takahito Mukai, and Kyle Hoffman the Assignment of the entire interest in certain inventions or improvements described in PCT/US2018/054437 filed in the U.S. Receiving Office on October 4, 2018, including all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of April , 20 19 .
By:
Managing Director, Vale Office of Cooperative Research

6

YU 5714 CIP (2) PCT 078245/00390

45292945